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Name of Project: New Internet Connection

Name of Place: Schools and Basic Health Service Center at Petare
and nearby locations, Gajuri-7 and Gajuri-8

Gajuri Rural Municipality
Office of Rural Municipal Executive
Gajuri-1, Dhading

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B

F/Y:2081/082

et Items Descriptions (Specifications) Qty Unit Rate Amount Remarks
Core: 6 glass fiber strand; Outer sheath:
LSZH/HDPE/PVC; Strength member: FRP; Low
attenuation: 1310 nm(single-mode)<0.36
dB/km, 1550 nm(single-mode)<0.22dB/km,
Optical [850nm(multi-mode)<3; Bandwidth:2000-
1 |Fiber 4700MHz.km; Data speed support: 1- 15099| meter
Cable  [100Gbps;Bending radius: Dynamic>20*Cable
radius; Radius: 6mm-8mm; Weight: 30-60kg/km;
Tensile Strength: >=1500N; Temperature
tolerability: -40C to +70C; ISO 9001 standard;
UV protected and Water resistance
5G Dual Band; Data download speed: up to
5Gbps; Data upload speed: up to 1Gbps;
2.4GHz band for coverage area; 5Ghz band for
high speed; WAN & LAN ports: Gigabit Ethernet
0 Router |ports; supports WiFi 6; Security: WPA3/WPA2 6 piece
ONU encryption, firewall, VPN; supports 100+
equipment connection; Quad-core CPU; RAM:
min. 1GB; Flash storage: min. 128MB; High-gain
multiple antennas; Al mesh technology;
Standards: CE,FCC,RoHS verified
3 :::C;Z; 150Mbps 12 month FTTH internet package 6| package
NOTE: Total
Min. 1 year warranty on all products and min. 1 year free maintenance service VAT
Inclusive of transportation, internet installation and labor costs. G.Total

Name,Official Signature and Stamp of Firm:
Contact No.:
Date:




